USD GBP CHFTRYCADDKKNOK

USD GBP NOK DKK CAD TRY CHF

2018

The Group’s and Company’s exposure to foreign exchange risk varies over the year in proportion to the volume of

transactions in foreign currency. However, the above analysis is deemed representative of the Group’s and Company’s

exposure to foreign exchange risk.

Ιnterest rate risk

The Group’s and Company’s income and operating cash flows are substantially independent of changes in market

interest rates. The Group and Company have significant interest-bearing assets. Group and Company policy, estimating

the present economic junctures and in general the fluctuation of the Euro interest rates, is to maintain part of borrowings

in products with floating interest rates EURIBOR and SPREAD. At the end of the accounting period, the total

borrowings related to loans with floating interest rates.

The table below presents the sensitivity of the post-tax profit for the year as well as of equity at a reasonable change in

the interest rate of +1% or –1% (2017: +/-1%). Changes in interest rates are deemed to fluctuate on a reasonable basis in

relation to current market conditions.

Amounts in Euro

1,00% -1,00% 1,00% -1,00% 1,00% -1,00% 1,00% -1,00%

Post-tax profit for the year 1.644.303 -1.644.303 1.677.795 -1.677.795 1.639.582 -1.639.582 1.674.524 -1.674.524

Equity 1.644.303 -1.644.303 1.677.795 -1.677.795 1.639.582 -1.639.582 1.674.524 -1.674.524

COMPANY

2018 2017

GROUP

2018 2017

Price risk

The Group and Company have exposed to equity securities price risk due to investments held either for trading or which

are classified as available-for-sale financial assets. Changes in the value of assets are significant so as to result in a

significant fluctuation which can result in risk to the Group due to non-maturity dates.

The Group is exposed to changes in the value of its biological assets. The Group assesses price risk fluctuations of

biological assets regularly and examines the need for actions in order to anticipate the financial risk. A volatility in the